DD7

STATE OF TEXAS §

wn

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR
REPAIR OF WILLOW FORK OF BUFFALO BAYOU AND CANE ISLAND BRANCH
SOQ 17-086

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between the Fort Bend
County Drainage District (hereinafter “District”), a body corporate and politic under the
laws of the State of Texas, and M&E Consultants, LLC (hereinafter “Consultant”), a
company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for
Professional Engineering Services for Repair of Willow Fork of Buffalo Bayou and Cane
Island on November 28, 2017 pursuant to SOQ 17-086, (hereinafter “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to reflect the change in
Services to be provided, increase the Time of Performance to provide such additional
Services, and increase the total Maximum Compensation under the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

1. District shall pay Consultant an additional two million nine hundred sixty-
seven thousand eight hundred eleven dollars and no/100 ($2,967,811.00) to
perform the proposed additional Services as described in Consultant’s request
for an amendment to the Agreement dated July 30, 2018, attached hereto as
Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein for all purposes.

2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Consultant for all Services rendered
is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed four million two hundred fifty-
three thousand seven hundred twenty-five dollars and no/100
(54,253,725.00), authorized as follows:

$1,285,914.00 under the Agreement; and
$2,967,811.00 under this Amendment.
3. In no case shall the amount paid by District for all Services under the

Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation without
an agreement executed by the parties.

Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
S0Q 17-086
Page 1 of 3

08/30/2018 Original sent to Cheryl Krejci, Purchasing dept.



4. The Time of Performance under the Agreement shall hereby be
extended expire one thousand two (1002) calendars from the date of
Consultant’s receipt of the initial Notice to Proceed.

5. Certain State Law Requirements for Contracts

a. Agreement to Not Boycott Israel Chapter 2270 Texas Government
Code: By signature below, Consultant verifies Consultant does not
boycott Israel and will not boycott Israel during the term of this
Agreement.

b. Texas Government Code Section 2251.152 Acknowledgment: By
signature below, Consultant represents pursuant to Section 2252.152
of the Texas Government Code, that Consultant is not listed on the
website of the Comptroller of the State of Texas concerning the listing
of companies that are identified under Section 806.051, Section
807.051 or Section 2253.153.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain
unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed or have caused their
respective names to be signed to multiple counterparts to be effective on the date signed
by the final party.

Fort Bend C Drainage District M&E Consultants, LLC
Robert E. Hebekt, County Judge Authorized Agent - Signature

peﬁﬂjs A/idé/)

Authorized Agent - Printed Name

Title

259 /20,5

Date

Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
S0Q 17-086
Page 2 of 3




APPROVED:

Vind Ve

Mark Vogler, CHief Engineer

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE

) Nee
| hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $§ 3925/3/ 7& 5/, to
accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract.

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

I:\Marcus\Agreements\Drainage District\SOQ 17-086\Amend 1 - Pro Eng Svcs. MEC.docx.8/28/2018

Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
SOQ 17-086
Page 3 of 3




EXHIBIT A



M M&E Consultants
». Soil & Water Engineering Solutions

July 30, 2018

Adam Wright

Project Coordinator

Fort Bend County Drainage District
P.O. Box 1028

Rosenberg, TX 77471

Fort Bend County Drainage District
301 Jackson, Suite 210

Richmond TX 77469

Dear Adam:

Please find the amendment to the existing contract and its attachments for Geotechnical
Investigation, Engineering Surveys, Design, Construction Quality Assurance, & Engineering
Construction Support as per request, for your consideration. This amendment adds to our
existing contract, the work to repair damages to; Buffalo Bayou Willow Fork 5A Segments |, Il
and Il as described on USDA, DSR 2017 48157 FBDD-004 (1), (I), and (111).

Design for construction drawings and specifications are estimated based as the same
procedure used on current contract. A&E construction fees are mostly determined by time of
construction plus weather days. At this stage, we have estimated A&E construction times using
two methods,1. Historic M&E NRCS construction based on percent of total cost and 2.
estimating time from actual construction time of previous NRCS sheet piling projects. A 10
percent contingency is added to cover cost of hiring added construction inspectors as needed to
cover overlapping projects.

The performance time for M&E's A&E services is estimated to increase the current performance
time by 1.6 years. Please check with NRCS to determine if this time increase can be adapted to
fit within the NRCS EWP program guidelines. Ninety (90) days was included in the amended
time due to regulatory requirement delays on the current project.

We look forward to continuing to work with Fort Bend County and the NRCS in performing this

additional work. If you have any question about our submittal, please call our main office in
Temple (254-983-9103) or Jerry Ince in Richmond (832-344-6604).

Sincerely,

471/;% W%

Dennis Medlin, PE
Founding Partner

P.O.Box9 ¢ Heidenheimer, TX 76533 <« Ph: (254) 983-9103 ¢ Fax: (254) 983-9104



Amendment Request

Pursuant to Section 6. Modifications and Waivers, the Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
For Repair of Willow Fork of Buffalo Bayou and Cane Island Branch SOQ 17-086 shall be amended as
follows:

AS amended Consultant professional engineering services related to a project the involves repair of
creek bank due to slope failure from storm event flooding at Buffalo Bayou, Willow Fork 5A Segments |,
I, and Il as identified in the USDA Natural Resource Service Damage Survey Report (DRS) numbers 2017
48157 FBDD-004 (1)-(Ill) Fort Bend County, Texas.

AGREEMENT as AMENDED

Section 1. Scope of Services

The Scope of Service shall be amended to include the amended Plan of Work attached and amended
Exhibits attached herein.

Section 3. Compensation and Payment

3.1 The Maximum Compensation for the performance of Services described in the amended exhibit shall
increase the fee to $4,253,725.00. (from $1,285,914.00 to $4,253,725.00, an increase of $2,967,811.00)
The amend cost increase is based on 9.44 percent of the total of the DSR estimated cost.

Section 4. Limits of Appropriation

4.1 The District shall have available the total maximum sum of four million two hundred fifty three
thousand seven hundred and twenty five and no/100 ($4,253,725.00), specifically allocated to fully
discharge any and all liabilities District may incur.

4.2 Consultant does further understand and agree, said understanding and agreement also being of the
absolute essence of this agreement, that the total maximum compensation that Consultant may
become entitled to and the total maximum sum that district may become liable to pay to Consultant
shall not under any circumstances, or interpretations thereof exceed four million two hundred fifty
three thousand seven hundred and twenty five and no/100 ($4,253,725.00).

Section 5. Time of Performance

The time of performance of the Scope of Services by Consultant shall be changed to one thousand and
two (1002) calendar days thereafter.



Summary Sheet

DSR All Engineer Fees Not to Exceed DSR Construction Cost Engineer Fees %
Willow Fork 5A | $698,263.08 $6,812,064.00 10.25%
Willow Fork 5A 11 $985,075.58 $12,585,568.00 7.83%
Willow Fork 5A Il $1,014,671.58 $12,043,688.00 8.42%
SubTotals $2,698,010.24 $31,441,320.00 8.58%
Contingency 10% $2,967,811.26 9.44%




Exhibit B

Site 214 (300'x15'%25')
CAD Survey Inspector/Survey Site 215 (150'x15'x25)
= = =
3 5| Bl 1 - HEPT >|o = & s |5,
3 35| 2 g = i 5| §3 g% §% |, 3|& B $5, | w 2 |33 -
Bl 3l sl B ol & gl & & g R4 dl g|idEs|EE iy g
3 ae ga 23 g 2 : EE s|c MEETE T «
3 54 g3 5| S5 f¢ s8] 84 § 2 85 |3 ] Sle335] P8 [SF] 2 site 217 (200%20%25')
Loaded hourly pay rate $187.50] $187.50| $187.50| $187.50 | $187.50] $75.00 | $80.00 | $42.00 | $80.00 | $7500 |$7500] $45.00 $0.545 $_129.00 Site 218 (250'x20'x20')
I Dasigns Site 219a (100%25'x20)
Y Design A contracts for 16
40 10 16 16
40 10 8 120 120 Site 220 (300'%x20'x20')
40 10 8 40 20 8 Site 221 (500%20'%25")
20 10 6 Site 222 (150'x20'x20')
20 10 ) 6 Al | s6.812,068 Site 223 (200%20'x20')
40 10 8 6 Site 224 (150'x50'x20')
NRCS & intornal reviews 40 10 8 1.72% 3.0% Site 300 (100'x15'x25)
Adminisiration, meetings, communications 16 40 40 Site 301 (200%15'x20')
address review comments 12 8 10 10 s . Site 302 (150'x20'x25')
ol
Est. Consir. (3% of Est,
Total hours 268 78 40 40 40 [ 186 [ 166 ) [ 34 Cost Constr. Cost Site 303 (200%15'x20')
Salary Total $50,250.00| $14,625.00| $7.500.00| $7.500.00| $7,500.00| $0.00 |$14,880.00] $0.00 |$13280.00] $0.00 | $0.00 | $1,630.00 $117,065.00| $204,361.92 Site 304 (300'x15'x20')
Design Surveys Site 305 (200%20'x25")
16 EWP Sites surveyed on one trip (Miles one way) 170 170 170 170 30 180 170 170 170 140 210 10
Design Surveys Includes office, travel & field time 1 base station 5
rovers 6 15 s 40 35 40 35 4 1740 _$948.30 Rock Check Dams
[Total ravel & Salary Design Surveys $1,125.00 | | [ s2.812.50] $2,625.00] $3,200.00 | $1.470.00] $3,200.00 | $2.625.00] $0.00 | $180.00 | | $948.30 [ [$1,290.00 | $18.350.80] $18,350.80
[ Geotechnical Investigation - up 1o 5 bore holes up to 35 Nt deep, laboratory testing, and analysis $26,000.00 |
[ [ | [ [ I | | | |_Costof Design Surveys, Geotechnical, & Design | _s160a16] | il
One_contract for 16 EWP sites |
Miles_one way to EWP sites from hdq 170 170 170 170 140
Est miles for engr 2 required trips Site showing, Pre Work
lc befe ice 1o proceed 1320 280 1600| 87200
no pd for days 3 0
week mil 340 340 | $185.30
per week per diem 025 1 7]|s s0300 A
Total per week cost
|Weekly inspection services (irst 40) 4 8 8 40 4
[Weekly inspection services (over 40) based on 66 hra./wk. 26
Total inspection hours based on 1.5X time over 40 hrs.
Total per week $750.00 $1,500.00( $1,500.00
Costper
Cost per week $75000 | $0.00 $0.00 | $1,500.00] $1,500.00| _$0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 |$5.925.00/ $0.00 | $180.00 $18530 ’ $ 90300 | $10,193.30| Week
Required Meetings
Site Showing 12 12 a 12 1600 $872.00
Pre-Construction meeting 12 12 a 1600| $872.00
Totals 2 meetin: 24 2 8 X
Cost 2 $4.500.00 | $0.00 $4,500.00( $1,500.00 | $1.7a4.00] $11,450,48 [Cost-2 mgs
c Surveys
Stake work limits and BM of construction layout 40 40 340 2
Final Checkout & as-buit drawings office. travel and field [) 8 40 40 340 2
Total hours 8 ) [) 8 o ) 80 0 20 680 4
[Salary $1,50000 | $0.00 $000 |$1.500.00/ $0.00 | $0.00 | $6,400.00 | $0.00 | $6.400.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 Cost of Construction Surveyd $16,731.800
ASE Construction Fees assuming 50 wks from NTP & final inspection $537,847] 5 -
Construction weeks including weather days 50 [ [ [Est construction Services| 7.9%
All Engineer Fees Not to Exceed $698.263
| Engincer Fees Estimate 10.3%




Exhibit B

Engincers CAD Survey Inspector/Surve
¥ P gl 5 5 P 5 |5,
H L § 5 5| 3 §3 1K 518 Yz« | yst §g 3
3y B il £, 2 gl 29 i IR RE HE Eggag. 138 3¢ 3
HARHEHEE R R EIHEE HIH BB
sa o o, 2 Sa o il 3 al § Il = I alCoaE| 258 [ Q
S187.50] s1e7.50] ste7.50] 318750 | $187.50] $75.00 | $00.00 | 34200 | $80.00 | $75.00 [$75.00] s45.00 $0.545 3120.00
Designe
Preliminary Design ASsumes one construction contracts for 6
80 40 16 40 40
80 40 16 200 200
100 40 8 60 40 8
40 10 ]
s Plan 20 10 8 ) Al | $12,585 568
SWPPP 40 10 ) 6
NRCS & internal reviews 40 10 8 151%  3.0%
Administration, meetings, communications 16 40 40
address review comments. 12 8 20 20 8
2.85% of
Est Constr. (3% of Est.
Total hours 428 168 40 64 40 ] 320 0 300 ] 0 34 Cost Constr, Cost
Salary Total $80,250.00] $31,500.00| $7.500.00| $12,000.00{ $7,500.00] $0.00 |$25600.00] $0.00 [$24,000.00 $0.00 | $0.00 | $1,530.00 $189,800.00( $377,567.04
Design Surveys
6 EWP Sites surveyed on one trip (Miles one way) 170 170 170 170 30 180 170 170 170 140 210 6
Design Surveys Includes office, travel & field time 1 base station
5 rovers. 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 4 1740 $948.30
Total travel & Salary Design Surveys $7,500.00 | | ['$7,500.00] $3,000.00[ $3,200.00 [ $1,680.00] $3,200.00 | $3,000.00] $0.00| $180.00 [ s948.30 | [ s774.00 [ s23.482.30] $23482:30
[ . Geotechnical Investigation - up to 5 bore holes up to 35 ft deep, laboratory testing, and analysis $30,000.00 I
| | | [ | | | | I Cost of Design Surveys, Geotechnical,, & Design 5243,362| |
Construction Inspection Assumes One Inspector i
One contract for 6 EWP sites |
Miles_one way to EWP sites from hdg 170 170 170 170 30 180 170 170 170 140
Est miles for engr 2 required trips Site showing, Pre Work
Conference before notice to proceed to contractor 1320 280 1600| 872,00
o pd for days 3 trips )
per week mileage 340 340 | $185.30
|per week per iem 0.25 1 7 | $903.00 Al
Total per week cost
W eekly inspection services (first 40) 4 [ 8 40 4
|Weekly inspection services (over 40) based on 66 hrs./wk. 26
| Total Ins n hours based on 1.5X time over 40 hrs.
Total week $750.00 $1,500.00 | $1,500.00
Cost per week $750.00 $0.00 .00 $1,500.00 | $1,500.00| $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .00 $5,925.00| $0.00 180.00 $185.30 $903.00 10,193.30 Week
Required Meetings
Site Showing 12 12 a 12 1600 $872.00 | |
Pre-C ion meeting 12 12 4 1600| $872.00 | |
ITm 2 meetings 24 24 8 | )
Cost 2 meeting $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 | $1,500.00 | $1,744.00 $11,450.48 | Cost-2 mtgs.
Construction Surveys
[Stake work limits and BM of layout 40 a0 340 [2]
Final Checkout & as-built drawings office, travel and field 8 8 40 40 340 | 2]
Total hours 8 ) 0 8 ) ) 80 ) 80 680 [a]
Salary $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,400.00 $0.00 $6,400.00 $0.00 °| $0.00 $0.00 it of Ce l lion Sur $16,731.800
AE Construction Fees assuming 70 wks from NTP & final ins; staiTials -
Construction weeks including weather days 70 Fst. Construction Service| 5.9%)
| Al Emlmur Fees Not to Exceed $985,076|
Engineer Fees Estimate 7.8%

Site 109 (400'x10'x6')
Site 308a (1000'x15'x15")

Site 307 (500'x20'x25")
Site 110 (150'x50'x10°) pipeline crossing

Site 111 (4200'x15'x16")
Site 113 (13200'x10'x6')



Exhibit B

Engineers CAD Survey Inspector/Survey
= >
w w § 8 |5
AL 1 T N T I I [ TP R |
$ ¢
2 | & = “§ =) 3 S| 34 |8 HES §|3325 | <x2 25| &
H < o~ z ' ' i e} € EETR] %8 s 4
E3 5& Bl s & H § 23l 5| g B E§|g| 45 5233l 23F Be| g
Loaded rate $187.50] $187.50] $187.50] $187.50 | $187.50| $75.00 | 38000 | $42.00 | $80.00 | $75.00 | $75.00] $45.00 $0.545 $ 129.00
nary Oesign Assumes one construction contracts for 8
EWP sites WF 5A Il 100 40 18 40 40
Construction Drawings 100 40 16 200 200
Sy licatic Quantities Cost estimate 100 40 8 60 40 8
Design Report 40 10 6
ins, Plan 20 10 ) ) Al_| $12.0a3,688
SWPPP 40 10 8 6
NRCS & internal reviews 40 10 8 1.64%|  30%
inis tion, meetings, 16 40 40
address review comments 12 8 20 20 8
ol
4]:::“&. 3% of Est
Total hours 468 168 40 64 40 o 320 o 300 o 0 34 Cost Constr, Cost
Salary Total $87,750.00] $31,500.00| $7,500.00] $12,000.00] $7,500.00 | $0.00 [$25,600.00 $0.00 |$24,000.00 $0.00 | $0.00 | $1.530.00 $197,360.00| $361,310.64
Design Surveys
9 EWP Sites surveyed on one trip (Miles one way) 170 170 170 170 2 180 170 170 170 10 210 10
Design Surveys Includes office, travel & field time 1 base station
5 rovers 80 80 80 80 80 8 80 4 1740 $948.30
Total travel & Salary Design Surveys $15,000.00 [ |  $15.000.00] $6,000.00] $6.400.00 [ $3:260.00] $6,400.00 [ $5,000.00] $0.00 | $180.00 | $948.30 | [ $1,290.00 | $45,578.30] $45,578.30
[ Geotechnical Investigation - up to § bore holes up 1o 35 ft deep, laboratory testing, and analysis $30,000.00
I [ [ | [ | | | I T Cost of Design Surveys, Geotechnical,, & Design 958] | ]
P B 0 i Construction Inspection Assumes One Inspector
One_contract for 9 EWP sites | |
Miles_one way to EWP sites from hdg 170 170 170 170 30 180 170 170 170 140 |
Est miles for engr 2 required rips Site showing, Pre Work
Conference before notice to proceed to contractor 1320 280 1600| 872.00
)
340 340 | $185.30
0.25 1 7] s 90300 Al
[ Weekly inspection services (first 40) 4 8 8 40 4
| Weekly inspection services (over 40) based on 66 hrs./wk. 2
Total inspection hours based on 1.5X time over 40 hrs.
X 1,500 1,500,
Total per week $750.00 $1,500.00 | $1,500.00 —
Cost per week $75000 | $000 | $000 | $1500.00| $1,500.00| $0.00 | $000 | $0.00 | $0.00 |$5925.00| $000| $18000 | | $185.30 903.00 | $10,193.30] Week
Required Meetin
lsn. Showing 12 12 a 12 1600 $872.00 | |
IR ion meeting 12 12 a 1600| $872.00 | |
|Totals 2 meetings 2 24 ) | =
Cost 2 meeting $4,500.00 [ $0.00 $4,500.00 | $1,500.00 | $1,744.00] $11,45048[Costamigs |
Construction Surveys
‘Stake work limits and BM of construction 40 40 340 2]
Final Checkout & as-built drawings office, travel and field 8 8 40 40 340 [2]
Total hours. 8 [ [ 8 o ) 80 o 80 680 [af
quy $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,400.00 $0.00 $6,400.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 [Cost of C SM il m.ml
{ A&E Construction Fees assuming 70 wks from NTP & final inspection s741,713 § -
[Construction weeks including weather days 70 [Est. Construction Serviced 62%
Al Engineer Fees Not to Exceed $1,01

Engineer Fees Estimate 8.4%

Site 311 (6000'x10'x6')

Site 310 (300'x100'x10')
Site 313 (500'x100'x2") Sediment
Site 313 (500'x100°x10")

Site 312 (3000'x10'x10)

Site 314 (5000'x50'x2') Sediment
Site 314 (5000'x50'x10")

Site 315 (300'x100'x6) Sediment
Site 315 (300'100'x10')

Site 316 (200'x10'x15")

Site 317 (1000'’x100'4') Sediment
Site 317 (1000'’x100'x10)

Site 100 (350'x100'x2") Sediment
Site 100 (350'x100'x6")

Rock Check Dams.



Project Schedule

The attached gantt chart schedule shows the original and amended baseline schedules. The
original performance time is 365 calendar days. However due to COE permitting requirement
delaying construction start, the schedule shows an extension of three months or 90 days.
Anticipated construction start time is in November 2018.

The amended baseline schedule adds the 90 days plus an additional 1.5 years (585 calendar
days) for the added work. The total for all the work will be 950 calendar days (start 12-27-17 to
9-23-20). Overlapping time for design, contracting administration, and construction was
calculated in the estimate. The survey and design estimate is based on an average of
approximately 80 days per DSR, and includes time for regulatory approval. The contract
administrative time estimate assumes FBDD will issue one contract for each DRS and estimated
administrative times for advertising and soliciting are overlapping with design time and
construction starts.

The construction time estimate will require three (2) of the projects to be started as soon as
possible and the other project to follow, with all three construction project overlapping. The
longest performance time is 490 calendar days for two of the DSRs , 350 calendar days for one.



Qtr2, 2018 Qtr 3, 2018 Qtr 4, 2018 Qtr 1, 201¢ Qtr 2, 201
. 2018

gsepOctNovDed an FebMa

) o “[rask Mode " [rask Name - Duration Start Finish _T 4;1 Qm,lzmi
ovDec Jan FebMarAprMayun, Jul A
1 - |
5 _.__lil:“ o et BTSN oL R e
3 > Original Fort Bend EWP PT 365 days  |Wed 12/27/17 [Thu 12/27/18
" = — (S I—
5 » Survey- Design 223 days Mon 1/1/18  |Sun 8/12/18 |
‘ 6 L Reglatory Delay (estimate) 90 days Sun 7/1/18 Sat 9/29/18
- = Contract Administration (FBDD) |45 days  Sat9/29/18 [Tue 11/13/18
‘ 8 L. Construction (2 crews) 142 days Tue 11/13/18 [Thu 4/4/19
B - | B
10 -
11 |EL (e, ‘-A;gnded Contract PT 956days Wed 12/27/17 [Mon 8/3/20
12 =3 ‘
= 1 Survey Design (3DSRs) 240days  |Sun9/2/18  [Tue 4/30/19
- 1 Contract ADM (FBDD) 150 days Sun 1/13/19  |Fri 7/12/19
= o TConstruction (3 contracts/crewsr 45)_6_(iays Sun 3/24/19  |Sun 7/26/20 |

APM!JlUiJULAUQS.E}J.,QQ‘NQJQQ Jan FebMarAprvayun Jul Augse

Qur3, 2019 Que4, zo1j Qu 1, 2020 Qtr 2, 2020 Qr 3, 2020 Qur 4, 2020 Qtr 1, 202
jul OctiNovDed Jan FebMarA

e Original Baseline

T e T e e e e T Amended Baseline

Reg Deloy meesssm—"




-

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

Form 1295

lofl

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

of business.
M&E Consultants LLC
Heidenheimer, TX United States

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place

being filed.
Fort Bend County

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is

OFFICE USE ONLY
CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number:
2018-390010

Date Filed:
08/09/2018

Date Acknowledged:
08/28/2018

Q17-086
Engineering Services

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

Name of Interested Party

City, State, Country {place of business) {check applicable)

Nature of interest

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is

My address is

, and my date of birth is

(street)

Executed in

(city) (state) (zip code) (country)

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

County, State of ,on the

day of , 20

(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission

www.ethics.state.tx.us

Version V1.0.6711






